### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AKZO NOBEL N.V.	02/08/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALBEMARLE NETHERLANDS B.V.	
Street Address:	Nieuwendammerkade 1-3	
City:	Amsterdam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	NL-1022 AB	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6440887

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (225)388-7239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

225-388-7235 Phone:

Email: cynthia\_farr@albemarle.com Correspondent Name: Albemarle Netherlands B.V.

Address Line 1: 451 Florida Street Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ACH-2626 US NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia M. Farr

**Total Attachments: 1** 

501164443

source=US Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 024320 FRAME: 0315



# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AKZO NOBEL N.V., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Netherlands, with its principle office and place of business at Velperweg 76, 6824 BM Arnhem, Netherlands (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of United States Patent No. 6440887 (Application No. 09/239143) (hereinafter referred to as "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, ALBEMARLE NETHERLANDS B.V., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Netherlands, having a place of business at Nieuwendammerkade 1-3, NL-1022 AB Amsterdam, Netherlands (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to said Patent, and any divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for the complete term for which said are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Patent Assignment as of this 8<sup>th</sup> of February, 2010.

AKZO NOBEĽ N.V.

Name: Petrus Hubertus van Deursen & Petrus Johannes Theodorus Alferink

Title: Authorized Signatories

ALBENARLE NETHÉRÌANGS B.

Name: James A. Jubińsky Title: Authorized Signatory

> PATENT REEL: 024320 FRAME: 0316

**RECORDED: 05/03/2010**